• The completion date for the whole of the works is stated in 

Contract Data Part 1 

  The activity schedule is: first activity schedule issued for acceptance 

within four (4) weeks of the Contract Date 

  The tendered total of the Prices is  £10,978,640.31  

(ten million, nine hundred and seventy eight thousand, six hundred and 

forty pounds, and thirty one pence) 

If Option X13 is used and states that the need for a performance 

bond is dependant on a Dun & Bradstreet credit rating  

 The parent company of the Contractor is Balfour Beatty 

Investment Holdings Ltd 

DATA FOR SCHEDULE OF COSTS COMPONENTS